Call for Editorial Comments on P802.16Rev2/D0d

Deadline: 12 September 2007

The IEEE 802.16 Working Group's Maintenance Task Group <<u>http://WirelessMAN.org/maint</u>> is assigned to develop a draft revision (designed P802.16Rev2 within the Working Group) of IEEE Std 802.16. In preparation, the TG has prepared an editorial consolidation of IEEE Std 802.16-2004, IEEE 802.16e, and IEEE 802.16f, incorporating in addition the material in the drafts P802.16-2004/Cor2/D4 and P802.16g/D9.

The result, P802.16Rev2/D0d (which has not been approved as a WG draft standard) is available:

<http://ieee802.org/16/pubs/80216Rev2.html>.

In accordance with its decisions at Session #50, the Task Group is issuing this Call for Comments regarding editorial issues in P802.16Rev2/D0d. Comments on the accuracy and completeness of the merger of the pre-existing documents are welcome, as are other editorial comments. Technical comments are not requested at this stage. Comments will be reviewed at Session #51 < http://WirelessMAN.org/meetings/mtg51>.

Comments must be prepared for submission using Commentary 2, available at:

">http://ieee802.org/16/docs/Commentary<">http://ieee802.org/16/docs/Commentary

Any supporting document contributions must make use of the current IEEE 802.16 Document Submission Template, Rev. 9 (2007-06-17) http://WirelessMAN.org/submit.html.

Comments and any supporting document contributions shall be submitted by the deadline following the instructions at <<u>http://WirelessMAN.org/submit.html</u>>.

Make use of the "maint" upload directory <http://maint.WirelessMAN.org>.

For further information, contact one of the following:

- IEEE 802.16 Maintenance Task Group Chair: Jon Labs <jlabs@wavesat.com>
- IEEE 802.16 Working Group Chair: Roger Marks <r.b.marks@ieee.org>